RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Town of Horizon City ("City) is a political subdivision of the State of Texas;

WHEREAS, The Camino Real Regional Mobility Authority ("CRRMA") is a regional mobility authority created pursuant to the request of the City of El Paso and operating pursuant to Chapter 370 of the Texas Transportation Code and is a body politic and corporate and a political subdivision of the State of Texas;

WHEREAS, Chapter 791 of the Texas Government Code provides that any one or more public agencies may contract with each other for the performance of governmental functions or services in which the contracting parties are mutually interested;

WHEREAS, Chapter 370 of the Texas Transportation Code permits the CRRMA to enter into an agreement under which the CRRMA may acquire, plan, design, construct, maintain, repair, or operate a transportation project on behalf of another governmental entity if the transportation project is located in the CRRMA's area of jurisdiction or in a county adjacent to the CRRMA's area of jurisdiction;

WHEREAS, the City has requested the CRRMA to provide support necessary for the development of the Howard Lowe Project (the "Project") located within the CRRMA's area of jurisdiction; and

WHEREAS, the City and the CRRMA desire to enter into an interlocal agreement to allow for the CRRMA to complete the services requested by the City for the Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Town of Horizon City Council resolves as follows:

That the Mayor is authorized to sign the Interlocal Agreement Project Development Agreement for the development of the Howard Lowe Project between the Town of Horizon City, Texas and the Camino Real Regional Mobility Authority in an amount not to exceed \$

I	PASSED AND APPROVED THE	DAY OF January 2025.
		TOWN OF HORIZON CITY
		By:
		Andres Renteria, Mayor

ATTEST:

Horizon City Resolution ILA with CRRMA Page **1** of **2**

Clerk
ORM:
th
ney